128-Position I2C Compatible
Digital Resistor
 AD5246
FEATURES
128-position
End-to-end resistance 5 kΩ, 10 kΩ, 50 kΩ, 100 kΩ
Ultracompact SC70-6 (2 mm × 2.1 mm) package
I2C® compatible interface

00
1
B
Figure 1.
1 Note: The terms digital potentiometer, VR, and RDAC are used
interchangeably in this document.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 www.analog.com
Fax: 781.326.8703 © 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
查询AD5246供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
AD5246

PIN 1
2.10 BSC
0.65 BSC
1.25 BSC
1.30 BSC
0.10 MAX
0.10 COPLANARITY
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-203AB
Figure 38. 6-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor [SC70]
(KS-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5246BKS5-R2 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D16
AD5246BKS5-RL7 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D16
AD5246BKS10-R2 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1D
AD5246BKS10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1D
AD5246BKS50-R2 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1C
AD5246BKS50-RL7 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1C
AD5246BKS100-R2 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1A
AD5246BKS100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1A
AD5246EVAL See Note 1  Evaluation Board
1 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 20
AD5246
NOTES